Incident
U25-05520
U25-05519
U25-05518
U25-05517
U25-05516
U25-05515
U25-05514
U25-05513
U25-05512
U25-05511
U25-05507
U25-05506
U25-05508
U25-05510
U25-05505
U25-05504
U25-05503
U25-05502
U25-05501
U25-05500
U25-05499
U25-05498
U25-05496
U25-05509
U25-05495
U25-05497
U25-05494
U25-05493
U25-05492
U25-05491
U25-05490
U25-05489
U25-05488
U25-05487
U25-05486
U25-05485
U25-05484
U25-05483
U25-05482
U25-05481
U25-05480
U25-05479
U25-05478

Nature
WELFARE CHECK
EXTRA PATROL
SUSPICIOUS
TRFSTP
ARM
ARM
EXTRA PATROL
ASSIST
ARM
ARM
MOTORIST ASSIST
ARM
LOST
MAINT
ARM
ARM
ARM
ARM
ARM
FNDPROP
ADMIT
ARM
TRFSTP
LOST
TRFSTP
WELFARE CHECK
TRFSTP
TRFSTP
TRFSTP
EXTRA PATROL
SAFE POINT APP
ASSIST
WELFARE CHECK
EXTRA PATROL
FNDPROP
EXTRA PATROL
ASSIST
TRFSTP
TRFSTP
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL

Reported
23:20:42 08/31/25
23:01:41 08/31/25
22:43:22 08/31/25
22:05:08 08/31/25
21:14:1308/31/25
20:06:24 08/31/25
20:03:38 08/31/25
19:26:48 08/31/25
19:03:1908/31/25
16:49:1008/31/25
14:41:26 08/31/25
14:19:17 08/31/25
13:10:2408/31/25
12:37:1108/31/25
12:29:1208/31/25
11:59:54 08/31/25
11:49:5208/31/25
11:36:2108/31/25
11:27:3508/31/25
11:19:1308/31/25
10:54:36 08/31/25
10:45:27 08/31/25
10:03:47 08/31/25
09:45:48 08/31/25
09:10:34 08/31/25
09:00:24 08/31/25
08:23:29 08/31/25
08:00:10 08/31/25
07:52:15 08/31/25
06:50:46 08/31/25
04:54:06 08/31/25
02:57:16 08/31/25
02:54:37 08/31/25
00:25:02 08/31/25
23:30:17 08/30/25
23:18:17 08/30/25
23:01:53 08/30/25
22:59:27 08/30/25
22:49:24 08/30/25
21:42:2908/30/25
20:30:4508/30/25
20:07:05 08/30/25
19:28:06 08/30/25

Incident address
401 ISADORE ST; UWSP Steiner Hall
1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center NFAC
2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center
FOURTH AVE & ISADORE ST
1925 MARIA DR
1925 MARIA DR
2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building
MICHIGAN AVE & MARIA DR
1925 MARIA DR
1925 MARIA DR
UWSP Lot Q
1925 MARIA DR
201 RESERVE ST; UWSP Suites 201
1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center NFAC
1925 MARIA DR
1925 MARIA DR
1925 MARIA DR
1925 MARIA DR
1925 MARIA DR
1925 MARIA DR
301 RESERVE ST; UWSP May Roach Hall
1925 MARIA DR
DIVISION ST & MAIN ST
ISADORE ST & FRANKLIN ST
ROGERS ST & CLARK ST
1300 SIXTH AVE
PHILLIPS ST & MAIN ST
FREMONT ST & ELLIS ST
DIVISION ST & MAIN ST
2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology Building
209 ISADORE ST; UWSP Knutzen Hall
DIVISION ST N & SCHOLFIELD AVE
ISADORE ST & FOURTH AVE
2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
201 ISADORE ST; UWSP Burroughs Hall
1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center NFAC
COLLEGE AVE & ILLINOIS AVE
DIVISION ST & SIXTH AVE
641 DIVISION ST # B; Bobabes Bubble Tea
800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural Resources Building TNR
2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center
2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building
2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main



U25-05477
U25-05476
U25-05475
U25-05474
U25-05473
U25-05472
U25-05471
U25-05470
U25-05469
U25-05468
U25-05467
U25-05466
U25-05465
U25-05464
U25-05463
U25-05462
U25-05461
U25-05458
U25-05457
U25-05456
U25-05454
U25-05460
U25-05453
U25-05452
U25-05451
U25-05449
U25-05450
U25-05448
U25-05447
U25-05446
U25-05459
U25-05445
U25-05444
U25-05443
U25-05455
U25-05442
U25-05441
U25-05440
U25-05439
U25-05438
U25-05437
U25-05436
U25-05435
U25-05434

ARM

FNDPROP

ARM

ARM

ASSIST

TRFSTP

ADMIT

ALARM LAW
EXTRA PATROL
MAINT

EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL
SAFE POINT APP
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
SAFE POINT APP
ARM

EXTRA PATROL
FNDPROP
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
LOST

EXTRA PATROL
LOST

EXTRA PATROL
FNDPROP
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
SUSPICIOUS
INFO

ARM

TRFSTP
FNDPROP

FIRE ALARM
TRFSTP
FNDPROP
MOTORIST ASSIST
WELFARE CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST

18:30:24 08/30/25
17:33:56 08/30/25
12:51:09 08/30/25
12:41:05 08/30/25
09:36:20 08/30/25
09:19:59 08/30/25
08:36:59 08/30/25
08:27:59 08/30/25
08:11:37 08/30/25
00:40:54 08/30/25
00:26:33 08/30/25
23:14:20 08/29/25
23:07:17 08/29/25
22:37:06 08/29/25
22:30:44 08/29/25
22:01:06 08/29/25
21:14:17 08/29/25
21:04:50 08/29/25
20:31:27 08/29/25
20:17:28 08/29/25
20:09:24 08/29/25
20:05:31 08/29/25
19:54:19 08/29/25
19:40:29 08/29/25
19:36:07 08/29/25
19:31:10 08/29/25
19:29:22 08/29/25
19:25:45 08/29/25
19:08:25 08/29/25
18:52:33 08/29/25
18:51:29 08/29/25
18:41:36 08/29/25
18:35:39 08/29/25
17:38:37 08/29/25
17:09:18 08/29/25
16:41:39 08/29/25
15:06:00 08/29/25
13:53:04 08/29/25
13:47:17 08/29/25
13:32:20 08/29/25
12:52:04 08/29/25
11:27:31 08/29/25
09:41:11 08/29/25
09:10:42 08/29/25

1925 MARIA DR

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts Center CAC
1925 MARIA DR

1925 MARIA DR

161 SB ON RAMP

MICHIGAN AVE & MAIN ST

501 RESERVE ST; UWSP Pray Sims Hall

2419 NORTH POINT DR

400 ILLINOIS AVE; UWSP Allen Center

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center NFAC

1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom Center CCC
DIVISION ST & FRANKLIN ST

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of Professional Studies CPS

1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus University Center West
1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts Center CAC
2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology Building
1111 CROSBY AVE; Lot 2

1925 MARIA DR

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural Resources Building TNR

1925 MARIA DR

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services Center SSC
2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

433 ISADORE ST; UWSP Neale Hall

910 FREMONT ST; UWSP Delzell Hall

409 RESERVE ST; UWSP Smith Hall

400 ILLINOIS AVE; UWSP Allen Center

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
601 DIVISION ST; UWSP 601 Division

1940 MARIA DR; UWSP Waste Education Center WEC
1848 MARIA DR; UWSP Maintenance and Material Building
1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts Center CAC
1925 MARIA DR

1925 MARIA DR

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts Center CAC
ILLINOIS AVE & MARIA DR

325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center

ILLINOIS AVE & MARIA DR

209 ISADORE ST; UWSP Knutzen Hall

UWSP Lot Q



U25-05433
U25-05432
U25-05431
U25-05430
U25-05429
U25-05428
U25-05427
U25-05426
U25-05425
U25-05423
U25-05422
U25-05421
U25-05420
U25-05419
U25-05424
U25-05418
U25-05417
U25-05416
U25-05415
U25-05414
U25-05413
U25-05412
U25-05411
U25-05409
U25-05408
U25-05407
U25-05406
U25-05405
U25-05404
U25-05403
U25-05402
U25-05400
U25-05399
U25-05398
U25-05410
U25-05397
U25-05396
U25-05395
U25-05401
U25-05394
U25-05393
U25-05392
U25-05391
U25-05390

ARM

ARM

SUSPICIOUS
ASSIST

ASSIST

ASSIST

ASSIST

DRIVING

BLUE

EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
FNDPROP

ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL
MOTORIST ASSIST
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
ARM

ARM

LOST

MOTORIST ASSIST
MOTORIST ASSIST
ARM

ARM

MOTORIST ASSIST
LOST

ARM

EXTRA PATROL
MAINT

MOTORIST ASSIST
PARK

ARM

MAINT

ASSIST
SUSPICIOUS
EXTRA PATROL
SUSPICIOUS
EXTRA PATROL

08:37:26 08/29/25
08:10:55 08/29/25
05:09:52 08/29/25
04:46:13 08/29/25
03:00:00 08/29/25
02:11:42 08/29/25
01:11:07 08/29/25
00:52:31 08/29/25
00:08:35 08/29/25
22:42:57 08/28/25
22:33:57 08/28/25
22:27:2008/28/25
22:18:20 08/28/25
22:13:47 08/28/25
22:11:47 08/28/25
22:05:01 08/28/25
21:58:37 08/28/25
21:03:48 08/28/25
20:51:47 08/28/25
20:47:47 08/28/25
20:44:46 08/28/25
20:36:55 08/28/25
19:14:30 08/28/25
16:40:22 08/28/25
16:21:30 08/28/25
15:05:43 08/28/25
14:34:09 08/28/25
14:10:05 08/28/25
13:57:38 08/28/25
13:42:25 08/28/25
13:22:04 08/28/25
12:24:48 08/28/25
11:26:3508/28/25
09:58:35 08/28/25
09:47:54 08/28/25
09:47:38 08/28/25
08:27:23 08/28/25
07:11:59 08/28/25
06:37:12 08/28/25
04:33:56 08/28/25
00:40:52 08/28/25
00:24:09 08/28/25
20:50:35 08/27/25
20:30:3508/27/25

1925 MARIA DR

1925 MARIA DR

2100 MARIA DR; UWSP Schmeekle Shelter

WATER ST & WEST CLARK ST

1600 MARIA DR; Kwik Trip

SECOND ST & CLARK ST

1343 SECOND ST; Brick Hause

ISADORE ST & FOURTH AVE

1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus University Center West
1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of Professional Studies CPS
1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom Center CCC

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural Resources Building TNR
2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building

325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center

CHURCH ST & DIVISION ST

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology Building

325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center

910 FREMONT ST; UWSP Delzell Hall

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services Center SSC

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts Center CAC
2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
1925 MARIA DR

1925 MARIA DR

201 ISADORE ST; UWSP Burroughs Hall

UWSP Lot Z

UWSP Lot F West

1925 MARIA DR

1925 MARIA DR

UWSP Lot P

UWSP Lot Q

1925 MARIA DR

1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus University Center West
2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology Building

UWSP Lot T

501 RESERVE ST; UWSP Pray Sims Hall

1925 MARIA DR

1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus University Center West
2724 JEFFERSON ST

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural Resources Building TNR
2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
UWSP Lot P

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of Professional Studies CPS



U25-05389
U25-05388
U25-05387
U25-05386
U25-05385
U25-05384
U25-05383
U25-05382
U25-05381
U25-05380
U25-05379
U25-05378
U25-05376
U25-05375
U25-05374
U25-05373
U25-05371
U25-05370
U25-05377
U25-05369
U25-05372
U25-05368
U25-05367
U25-05366
U25-05365
U25-05364
U25-05363
U25-05362
U25-05361
U25-05360
U25-05359
U25-05358
U25-05357
U25-05356
U25-05355
U25-05354
U25-05353
U25-05352
U25-05351
U25-05350
U25-05349
U25-05348
U25-05347
U25-05346

EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
ADMIT

ELEV

EXTRA PATROL
SUSPICIOUS
MAINT
FNDPROP
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
MAINT
MOTORIST ASSIST
MAINT

EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
TRFSTP

MAINT
FNDPROP
ASSIST

20:22:47 08/27/25
20:14:24 08/27/25
20:04:31 08/27/25
19:48:40 08/27/25
19:44:1908/27/25
19:41:28 08/27/25
19:38:27 08/27/25
19:34:40 08/27/25
19:27:07 08/27/25
19:13:02 08/27/25
18:03:18 08/27/25
17:36:24 08/27/25
15:28:56 08/27/25
14:45:08 08/27/25
14:40:51 08/27/25
13:11:28 08/27/25
10:15:44 08/27/25
09:46:31 08/27/25
09:41:34 08/27/25
09:28:48 08/27/25
09:14:24 08/27/25
08:11:08 08/27/25
07:51:56 08/27/25
07:38:55 08/27/25
04:08:13 08/27/25
00:09:16 08/27/25
23:11:36 08/26/25
22:44:13 08/26/25
21:27:22 08/26/25
21:11:1508/26/25
21:00:28 08/26/25
20:02:51 08/26/25
19:51:02 08/26/25
19:44:03 08/26/25
19:36:53 08/26/25
19:32:34 08/26/25
19:21:3508/26/25
19:13:16 08/26/25
19:06:01 08/26/25
18:58:20 08/26/25
18:27:02 08/26/25
17:06:06 08/26/25
16:09:27 08/26/25
14:54:30 08/26/25

1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom Center CCC
800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural Resources Building TNR
2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology Building

910 FREMONT ST; UWSP Delzell Hall

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services Center SSC
1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts Center CAC
2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom Center CCC
301 RESERVE ST; UWSP May Roach Hall

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts Center CAC
2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building

209 ISADORE ST; UWSP Knutzen Hall

2108 FOURTH AVE; Welcome Center

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center

1848 MARIA DR; UWSP Maintenance and Material Building
FOURTH AVE & FREMONT ST

301 RESERVE ST; UWSP May Roach Hall

1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom Center CCC
2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology Building

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural Resources Building TNR
2108 FOURTH AVE; Welcome Center

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center NFAC

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts Center CAC
2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of Professional Studies CPS
1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom Center CCC
2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology Building

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural Resources Building TNR
1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services Center SSC
2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

910 FREMONT ST; UWSP Delzell Hall

601 DIVISION ST; UWSP 601 Division

1940 MARIA DR; UWSP Waste Education Center WEC

400 ILLINOIS AVE; UWSP Allen Center

DIVISION ST & SIXTH AVE

325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services

Roundabout Division North Point



U25-05345
U25-05344
U25-05343
U25-05342
U25-05341
U25-05340
U25-05339
U25-05338
U25-05337
U25-05336
U25-05335
U25-05334
U25-05333
U25-05332
U25-05331
U25-05330
U25-05329
U25-05328
U25-05327
U25-05326
U25-05325
U25-05324
U25-05323
U25-05322
U25-05321
U25-05320
U25-05319
U25-05317
U25-05318
U25-05316
U25-05315
U25-05314
U25-05313
U25-05311
U25-05312
U25-05310

ARM

ESCORT

ARM

INFO

EXTRA PATROL
TRFSTP
ASSIST

INFO
SUSPICIOUS
ASSIST
WELFARE CHECK
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
ADMIT
SUSPICIOUS
SUSPICIOUS
MOTORIST ASSIST
SUSPICIOUS
SUSPICIOUS
TRFSTP
TRFSTP

ARM

INFO

ELEV

14:22:52 08/26/25
14:12:59 08/26/25
13:51:17 08/26/25
12:22:31 08/26/25
11:59:36 08/26/25
09:50:58 08/26/25
09:27:43 08/26/25
08:38:41 08/26/25
01:19:06 08/26/25
01:13:31 08/26/25
01:07:37 08/26/25
00:02:24 08/26/25
23:25:43 08/25/25
23:20:25 08/25/25
23:03:41 08/25/25
21:40:49 08/25/25
21:23:19 08/25/25
20:13:38 08/25/25
19:52:10 08/25/25
19:41:59 08/25/25
19:36:01 08/25/25
19:29:35 08/25/25
19:23:07 08/25/25
19:08:51 08/25/25
18:56:32 08/25/25
17:47:59 08/25/25
16:45:46 08/25/25
15:41:50 08/25/25
15:41:25 08/25/25
15:35:24 08/25/25
15:21:48 08/25/25
14:21:43 08/25/25
13:04:03 08/25/25
12:34:15 08/25/25
12:34:06 08/25/25
10:49:56 08/25/25

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services Center SSC
1925 MARIA DR

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center

COLLEGE AVE & PHILLIPS ST

DIVISION ST & JEFFERSON ST

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
STANLEY ST & FREMONT ST

FOURTH AVE & ISADORE ST

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health Enhancement Center
1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center NFAC

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of Professional Studies CPS
2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building

1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom Center CCC
1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts Center CAC
2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology Building

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural Resources Building TNR
1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services Center SSC
2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

910 FREMONT ST; UWSP Delzell Hall

400 ILLINOIS AVE; UWSP Allen Center

1940 MARIA DR; UWSP Waste Education Center WEC

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services Center SSC

301 RESERVE ST; UWSP May Roach Hall

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center

UWSP Lot Z

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center

FRANKLIN ST & DIVISION ST

RESERVE ST & MARIA DR

1925 MARIA DR

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services

1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom Center CCC



